Koha > Reports > Guided reports wizard > Saved reports > Patron Circulat...  http://10.1.34.9:8080/cgi-bin/koha/reports/guided_reports.pl?phase=Run...

1of2

Patron Circulation
Total number of rows matching the (unlimited) query is 30.

SELECT
all _issues.timestanp AS 'Date',
biblio.title AS 'Title',
bi bli 0. aut hor AS ' Aut hor',
itens.itentcal | nunber AS 'Call no',
itens. barcode AS ' Barcode',

all _issues.renewal s AS ' Nunnber of Renewal s',
all _issues.issuedate AS ' Checked out on',
branches. branchnane AS ' Checked out froni,
all _issues. date_due AS "Date due",

(CASE WHEN al | _issues.returndate 1S NULL THEN 'Prété' ELSE all _issues.returndate END) AS 'Return date'
FROM ( SELECT * FROM i ssues UNI ON SELECT * FROM ol d_i ssues) all _i ssues

LEFT JONitens ONitens.itemunber = all _issues.itemunber

LEFT JO N biblio ON itens. biblionunber = biblio.biblionunber

LEFT JO N borrowers ON al | _i ssues. borrower nunber = borrowers. borrower nunber
LEFT JO N branches ON al |l _i ssues. branchcode = branches. branchcode

VWHERE borrowers. cardnunber = ' MEC13S025'

Rows per page: 50

Nunmber
Date Title Author Call no Barcode of Checked | Checked out Date due Return
out on from date
Renewals
2013-10-30 Machine Drawing Bhatt, N. D.  604.2/BHA/PAN MPCE430 2013-10-28 VPM's Maharshi  2013-11-04  2013-10-30
11:52:11 00:00:00 Parashuram 00:00:00 00:00:00
College of
Engineering
2014-07-21 Target 3 Billion Kalam, A. P. | 658.4063/KAL MPCE2451 2014-07-14 VPM's Maharshi 1 2014-07-21 | 2014-07-21
14:33:37 J. Abdul 00:00:00 Parashuram 00:00:00 00:00:00
College of
Engineering
2014-07-21 A Course in Sawhney, MPCE5532 2014-07-14 VPM's Maharshi  2014-07-21 2014-07-21
14:33:37 Mechanical AK 00:00:00 Parashuram 00:00:00 00:00:00
Measurements and College of
Instrumentation & Engineering
Control
2014-07-21  Electric Machines Kothari, D. P. 1 621.313/KOT/NAG MPCE5247 2014-07-21 VPM's Maharshi | 2014-07-28 | 2014-07-21
14:39:00 00:00:00 Parashuram 00:00:00 00:00:00
College of
Engineering
2014-07-30 A Textbook on Heat  Sukhatme, S. 536.2/SUK MPCE5159 2014-07-21 VPM's Maharshi  2014-07-28  2014-07-30
15:27:01 Transfer P. 00:00:00 Parashuram 00:00:00 00:00:00
College of
Engineering
2014-07-30 Theory of Machines  Ballaney, P. | 621.8/BAL MPCE5435 2014-07-21 VPM's Maharshi 1 2014-07-28  2014-07-30
15:27:01 and Mechanisms L. 00:00:00 Parashuram 00:00:00 00:00:00
College of
Engineering
2014-07-30 The Best of Speaking Times, of 294.544/TOI MPCE2554 2014-07-23 VPM's Maharshi  2014-07-30  2014-07-30
15:27:01 Tree: India 00:00:00 Parashuram 00:00:00 00:00:00
College of
Engineering
2014-07-30 The Secret Letters of  Sharma, 658.4092/SHA MPCE2538 2014-07-23 | VPM's Maharshi 1 2014-07-30 | 2014-07-30
15:27:01 the Monk Who Sold | Robin 00:00:00 Parashuram 00:00:00 00:00:00
His Ferrari College of
Engineering
2014-08-05 Theory of Machines  Ballaney, P.  621.8/BAL MPCE5435 2014-07-30 VPM's Maharshi  2014-08-06 2014-08-05
17:27:02 and Mechanisms L. 00:00:00 Parashuram 00:00:00 00:00:00
College of
Engineering
2014-08-05 A Textbook on Heat  Sukhatme, S. 536.2/SUK MPCE5159 2014-07-30 VPM's Maharshi  2014-08-06 | 2014-08-05
17:27:02 Transfer P. 00:00:00 Parashuram 00:00:00 00:00:00
College of
Engineering
2014-08-05 The Best of Speaking Times, of 294.544/TOI MPCE2554 2014-07-30 VPM's Maharshi  2014-08-06  2014-08-05
17:27:02 Tree : India 00:00:00 Parashuram 00:00:00 00:00:00
College of
Engineering

12/10/2018, 3:00 PM



Koha > Reports > Guided reports wizard > Saved reports > Patron Circulat...

2 of 2

2014-08-05
17:27:02

2014-08-13
14:29:52

2014-08-13
14:29:52

2014-08-13
14:29:52

2014-08-13
14:29:52

2014-08-22
15:28:59

2014-08-22
15:28:59

2014-08-22
15:28:59

2015-07-27
15:11:48

2015-08-03
10:52:42

2015-08-04
13:32:59

2015-08-10
13:40:16

2015-08-11
13:30:29

2015-08-18
13:20:26

2015-08-25
12:09:10

2015-09-03
15:20:48

2015-11-23
10:55:46

2015-12-04
10:46:11

2015-12-17
12:15:42

The Secret Letters of
the Monk Who Sold
His Ferrari

Theory of Machines
and Mechanisms

A Textbook on Heat
Transfer

The Secret Letters of
the Monk Who Sold
His Ferrari

The Best of Speaking
Tree :

The Secret Letters of
the Monk Who Sold
His Ferrari

The Best of Speaking
Tree :

The Emperor of all
Maladies

Gita Rahasya

Gita Rahasya

1001 Days (That
Shaped the World)

Finding a Purpose in
Life

A Textbook of Power
Plant Engineering

A Textbook of Power
Plant Engineering

A Textbook of Power
Plant Engineering

A Textbook of Power
Plant Engineering

Design Data
Handbook (For
Mechanical
Engineering)

CAD/CAM Computer
Aided Design and
Manufacturing

A Textbook of Power
Plant Engineering

Sharma,
Robin

Ballaney, P.
L.

Sukhatme, S.
P.

Sharma,
Robin

Times, of
India

Sharma,
Robin

Times, of
India

Mukherjee,

Siddhartha

Tilak, B.G

Tilak, B.G

Wood,

Michael

Lala, R. M.

Rajput, R. K.

Rajput, R. K.

Rajput, R. K.

Rajput, R. K.

Mahadevan,

K.

Groover, M.

Rajput, R. K.

658.4092/SHA

621.8/BAL

536.2/SUK

658.4092/SHA

294.544/TOl

658.4092/SHA

294.544/TOI

570/MUK

658.409/LAL

621.3114/RAJ

621.3114/RAJ

621.3114/RAJ

621.3114/RAJ

621.815/MAH

670.285/GRO/ZIM

621.3114/RAJ

MPCE2538

MPCE5435

MPCE5159

MPCE2538

MPCE2554

MPCE2538

MPCE2554

MPCE2461

MPCEG6868

MPCEG6868

MPCEG6869

MPCE2579

MPCE4377

MPCE4377

MPCE4377

MPCE4377

MPCEG6631

MPCE7324

MPCE7864

2014-07-30
00:00:00

2014-08-05
00:00:00

2014-08-05
00:00:00

2014-08-05
00:00:00

2014-08-05
00:00:00

2014-08-13
00:00:00

2014-08-13
00:00:00

2014-08-13
00:00:00

2015-07-20
15:28:10

2015-07-27
15:11:53

2015-07-30
13:04:44

2015-08-03
10:55:07

2015-08-04
13:40:09

2015-08-11
13:30:50

2015-08-18
13:20:31

2015-08-25
12:09:14

2015-11-19
08:39:30

2015-11-23
11:14:33

2015-12-12
13:09:38

VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering
VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering

VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering
VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering
VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering

VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering
VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering

VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering

VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering
VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering

VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering

VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering
VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering

VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering

VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering
VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering

VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering
VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering
VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering

2014-08-06
00:00:00

2014-08-12
00:00:00

2014-08-12
00:00:00

2014-08-12
00:00:00

2014-08-12
00:00:00

2014-08-20
00:00:00

2014-08-20
00:00:00

2014-08-20
00:00:00

2015-07-27
23:59:00

2015-08-03
23:59:00

2015-08-06
23:59:00

2015-08-10
23:59:00

2015-08-11
23:59:00

2015-08-18
23:59:00

2015-08-25
23:59:00

2015-09-01
23:59:00

2015-11-26
23:59:00

2015-11-30
23:59:00

2015-12-19
23:59:00

http://10.1.34.9:8080/cgi-bin/koha/reports/guided_reports.pl?phase=Run...

2014-08-05
00:00:00

2014-08-13
00:00:00

2014-08-13
00:00:00

2014-08-13
00:00:00

2014-08-13
00:00:00

2014-08-22
00:00:00

2014-08-22
00:00:00

2014-08-22
00:00:00

2015-07-27
15:11:48

2015-08-03
10:52:42

2015-08-04
13:32:59

2015-08-10
13:40:16

2015-08-11
13:30:29

2015-08-18
13:20:26

2015-08-25
12:09:10

2015-09-03
15:20:48

2015-11-23
10:55:46

2015-12-04
10:46:11

2015-12-17
12:15:42

12/10/2018, 3:00 PM



