## **Patron Circulation**

Total number of rows matching the (unlimited) query is 30.

SELECT all\_issues.timestamp AS 'Date', biblio.title AS 'Title', biblio.author AS 'Author' items.itemcallnumber AS 'Call no', items.barcode AS 'Barcode', all\_issues.renewals AS 'Nunmber of Renewals', all\_issues.issuedate AS 'Checked out on' branches.branchname AS 'Checked out from', all\_issues.date\_due AS "Date due", (CASE WHEN all\_issues.returndate IS NULL THEN 'Prêté' ELSE all\_issues.returndate END) AS 'Return date' FROM (SELECT \* FROM issues UNION SELECT \* FROM old\_issues) all\_issues LEFT JOIN items ON items.itemnumber = all\_issues.itemnumber LEFT JOIN biblio ON items.biblionumber = biblio.biblionumber LEFT JOIN borrowers ON all\_issues.borrowernumber = borrowers.borrowernumber LEFT JOIN branches ON all\_issues.branchcode = branches.branchcode WHERE borrowers.cardnumber = 'MEC13S025'

Rows per page: 50 Update

Date	Title	Author	Call no	Barcode	Nunmber of Renewals	Checked out on	Checked out from	Date due	Return date
2013-10-30 11:52:11	Machine Drawing	Bhatt, N. D.	604.2/BHA/PAN	MPCE430		2013-10-28 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2013-11-04 00:00:00	2013-10-30 00:00:00
2014-07-21 14:33:37	Target 3 Billion	Kalam, A. P. J. Abdul	658.4063/KAL	MPCE2451		2014-07-14 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-07-21 00:00:00	2014-07-21 00:00:00
2014-07-21 14:33:37	A Course in Mechanical Measurements and Instrumentation & Control	Sawhney, A.K		MPCE5532		2014-07-14 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-07-21 00:00:00	2014-07-21 00:00:00
2014-07-21 14:39:00	Electric Machines	Kothari, D. P.	621.313/KOT/NAG	MPCE5247		2014-07-21 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-07-28 00:00:00	2014-07-21 00:00:00
2014-07-30 15:27:01	A Textbook on Heat Transfer	Sukhatme, S. P.	536.2/SUK	MPCE5159		2014-07-21 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-07-28 00:00:00	2014-07-30 00:00:00
2014-07-30 15:27:01	Theory of Machines and Mechanisms	Ballaney, P. L.	621.8/BAL	MPCE5435		2014-07-21 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-07-28 00:00:00	2014-07-30 00:00:00
2014-07-30 15:27:01	The Best of Speaking Tree :	Times, of India	294.544/TOI	MPCE2554		2014-07-23 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-07-30 00:00:00	2014-07-30 00:00:00
2014-07-30 15:27:01	The Secret Letters of the Monk Who Sold His Ferrari	Sharma, Robin	658.4092/SHA	MPCE2538		2014-07-23 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-07-30 00:00:00	2014-07-30 00:00:00
2014-08-05 17:27:02	Theory of Machines and Mechanisms	Ballaney, P. L.	621.8/BAL	MPCE5435		2014-07-30 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-08-06 00:00:00	2014-08-05 00:00:00
2014-08-05 17:27:02	A Textbook on Heat Transfer	Sukhatme, S. P.	536.2/SUK	MPCE5159		2014-07-30 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-08-06 00:00:00	2014-08-05 00:00:00
2014-08-05 17:27:02	The Best of Speaking Tree :	Times, of India	294.544/TOI	MPCE2554		2014-07-30 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-08-06 00:00:00	2014-08-05 00:00:00

2014-08-05 17:27:02	The Secret Letters of the Monk Who Sold His Ferrari	Sharma, Robin	658.4092/SHA	MPCE2538	2014-07-30 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-08-06 00:00:00	2014-08-05 00:00:00
2014-08-13 14:29:52	Theory of Machines and Mechanisms	Ballaney, P. L.	621.8/BAL	MPCE5435	2014-08-05 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-08-12 00:00:00	2014-08-13 00:00:00
2014-08-13 14:29:52	A Textbook on Heat Transfer	Sukhatme, S. P.	536.2/SUK	MPCE5159	2014-08-05 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-08-12 00:00:00	2014-08-13 00:00:00
2014-08-13 14:29:52	The Secret Letters of the Monk Who Sold His Ferrari	Sharma, Robin	658.4092/SHA	MPCE2538	2014-08-05 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-08-12 00:00:00	2014-08-13 00:00:00
2014-08-13 14:29:52	The Best of Speaking Tree :	Times, of India	294.544/TOI	MPCE2554	2014-08-05 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-08-12 00:00:00	2014-08-13 00:00:00
2014-08-22 15:28:59	The Secret Letters of the Monk Who Sold His Ferrari	Sharma, Robin	658.4092/SHA	MPCE2538	2014-08-13 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-08-20 00:00:00	2014-08-22 00:00:00
2014-08-22 15:28:59	The Best of Speaking Tree :	Times, of India	294.544/TOI	MPCE2554	2014-08-13 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-08-20 00:00:00	2014-08-22 00:00:00
2014-08-22 15:28:59	The Emperor of all Maladies	Mukherjee, Siddhartha	570/MUK	MPCE2461	2014-08-13 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-08-20 00:00:00	2014-08-22 00:00:00
2015-07-27 15:11:48	Gita Rahasya	Tilak, B.G		MPCE6868	2015-07-20 15:28:10	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2015-07-27 23:59:00	2015-07-27 15:11:48
2015-08-03 10:52:42	Gita Rahasya	Tilak, B.G		MPCE6868	2015-07-27 15:11:53	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2015-08-03 23:59:00	2015-08-03 10:52:42
2015-08-04 13:32:59	1001 Days (That Shaped the World)	Wood, Michael		MPCE6869	2015-07-30 13:04:44	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2015-08-06 23:59:00	2015-08-04 13:32:59
2015-08-10 13:40:16	Finding a Purpose in Life	Lala, R. M.	658.409/LAL	MPCE2579	2015-08-03 10:55:07	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2015-08-10 23:59:00	2015-08-10 13:40:16
2015-08-11 13:30:29	A Textbook of Power Plant Engineering	Rajput, R. K.	621.3114/RAJ	MPCE4377	2015-08-04 13:40:09	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2015-08-11 23:59:00	2015-08-11 13:30:29
2015-08-18 13:20:26	A Textbook of Power Plant Engineering	Rajput, R. K.	621.3114/RAJ	MPCE4377	2015-08-11 13:30:50	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2015-08-18 23:59:00	2015-08-18 13:20:26
2015-08-25 12:09:10	A Textbook of Power Plant Engineering	Rajput, R. K.	621.3114/RAJ	MPCE4377	2015-08-18 13:20:31	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2015-08-25 23:59:00	2015-08-25 12:09:10
2015-09-03 15:20:48	A Textbook of Power Plant Engineering	Rajput, R. K.	621.3114/RAJ	MPCE4377	2015-08-25 12:09:14	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2015-09-01 23:59:00	2015-09-03 15:20:48
2015-11-23 10:55:46	Design Data Handbook (For Mechanical Engineering)	Mahadevan, K.	621.815/MAH	MPCE6631	2015-11-19 08:39:30	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2015-11-26 23:59:00	2015-11-23 10:55:46
2015-12-04 10:46:11	CAD/CAM Computer Aided Design and Manufacturing	Groover, M.	670.285/GRO/ZIM	MPCE7324	2015-11-23 11:14:33	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2015-11-30 23:59:00	2015-12-04 10:46:11
2015-12-17 12:15:42	A Textbook of Power Plant Engineering	Rajput, R. K.	621.3114/RAJ	MPCE7864	2015-12-12 13:09:38	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2015-12-19 23:59:00	2015-12-17 12:15:42